# **ASX Announcement**



23 September 2021

# Date of AGM & closing date for director nominations

Leading Australian drilling services company DDH1 Limited (**ASX: DDH**) (**DDH** or the **Company**) advises, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1, that the Company's Annual General Meeting (**AGM**) will be held on Thursday, 18 November 2021.

The re-election of certain directors of the Company will be considered at the AGM. In accordance with the Company's Constitution, the closing date for receipt of nominations from persons wishing to be considered for election as a director of the Company is Thursday, 30 September 2021. Any nominations must be received at the Company's registered office no later than 5.00 pm (Perth time) on Thursday, 30 September 2021.

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by Sy van Dyk, Managing Director & CEO

## For further information, please contact:

Sy Van Dyk Managing Director & CEO DDH1 Limited (08) 9435 1700 investor.relations@ddh1.com.au

### **About DDH1 Limited**

DDH1 Limited, which is listed on Australian Securities Exchange with the ASX ticker DDH, is a profitable Australian drilling company servicing the mining and exploration sectors. Based in Perth, Western Australia, and led by an experienced and respected management team, DDH1 is an industry leader in deep hole directional drilling.

DDH1 employs around 1,000 people and operates a fleet of 99 modern and highly specified drill rigs across its three brands – DDH1 Drilling, Ranger Drilling and Strike Drilling – to offer clients the full suite of specialised drilling services. Included in the fleet line-up are dual-purpose rigs able to perform air core and reverse circulation (RC) – a precursor for drilling deeper – and diamond core drilling to enable clients to secure high-quality mineral samples.

Central to DDH1's strategic approach is the pursuit of long-term relationships with clients, built on quality drilling services and a deep understanding of their business needs.

### For more information, please visit www.ddh1.com.au



HEAD OFFICE 21 Baile Road Canning Vale WA 6155 P (08) 9435 1700 Page 1 of 1

Facebook /ddh1drilling/ LinkedIn /company/ddh1-drilling/